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Promotional Avenues for L.D.Cs in C.P.W.D.

4452. SHRI EBRAHIM SULAI-
MAN SAIT : Will the Minister of WORKS AND HOUSING be pleased to sta le :

(a) whether it is a fact t~at Lower Division Clerks workmg in CPWD even after putting in 30 years of continuous Governme~t service hav.e not yet been conSIdered for appointment in the substantive scale and if so, the reasons th rcof. and?

(b) whether Government have any intention to confirm them in LDO's grade and also consider

. their cases for promotion to any pecial grade and if so, when and if not, the reasons thereof ?

THE MINISTER OF PAR-
LIAMENTARY AFFAIRS AND)
WORK AND HOUSING (SHRI
BHISHMA NARAIN INGH) = (a)
No, Sir.

(b) Does not arise, in view of the answer to (a) above.
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Price control on pesticides

4454. SHRI CHITTA BASU :
Will the Minister of AGRICUL-TURE be pleased to state :

(a) whether it is a fact that Government hav Wlder their consi ..
deration a prop sal to introduce
~a t.utory pl"ice control on pesticid , slmllat to that on drugs and fertilis rs ; and

(b) if s , the stage at which the proposal stands at pres nt ?

THE STATE Mn~ISTER IN
THE MINISTRIES OF AGRI-
CULTURE ANDRURALDEVE-
LOPMENT (SHRI R.V. SWAMI:'
NATHAN) : (a) Y s, Sir.

(b) Vatio-qs aspectsoftlle matte!' ar bing examin d. '

Environmental heat load effect , on cows and farm animals

4455. SHRI D. M. PUTTE
GOWDA

SHRI K. L KKAPP A :

Will the Ministr of AGRI-
<JULTURE be pleas d to state :

(a). W leth r it is a f: ct tha t
envil'onm ntal heat load had detrimental effi ct on productivity and growth of cows and farm animals .

an '

(b) if so, the steps proposed to be taken to protect the animals from environmental heat ?

THE MINISTER OF STATE
,IN THE MINISTRIES OF AGRI ..
CULTURE AND RURAL DEVE ..
LOPMENT (SHRI R.V. SWAMI-
NATHAN) : (a) Ye, Sir.

(b) Extensive res arch on this aspect a t Indian V tetinary Research Institute, Izatnagar and Central Sheep & Wool Research Institute, Avi kana gal (Rajasthan) has indica ..
ted that-

(i) The management practices for grazing the animals should be 'changed and that the animals should be allowed to gtaze only during the cooler parts of the day i.e. early morning and la te evening in summer.

(ii) The animals should b ke pt away from direct sunlight by providing proper shelt r during the bott r . parts of the day in order to aviod stress due to. solar tadiation.

(iii) The animals should not be D d on high roughage diet during thehottetpart oftbe dayin summer.

(iv) The animals should be allowed to have free access to drink ..
ing water during summ r months.

Selection of Hathni Kund Barrage site

4456. SHRI CHIRANJI LAL
SHARMA : Will th e. Minister of IRRIGATION be pleased t~ state the steps tak n or proposed to be taken, for solving dispute b tw en Haryana and UtLat rradesh over the selection ofHathni KundBatrage site ?

THE MINISTER OF STATE
IN THE MINISTRY OF IRRIGA ..

